Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 44 Ill. Reg. 13111, effective July 21, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 44 Ill. Reg. 16836, effective September 29, 2020, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 44 Ill. Reg. 18607, effective November 6, 2020, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule expired December 17, 2020; adopted at 45 Ill. Reg. 624, effective December 23, 2020.
